700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408

mailto:maria.moncada@fpl.com

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL COST OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 21,236,556,325   32.15% 4.53% 1.46%

SHORT TERM DEBT 873,137,043   1.32% 5.99% * 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 556,565,491   0.84% 2.14% * 0.02%

COMMON EQUITY 32,654,755,304   49.44% 10.80% 5.34%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,389,828,130   11.19% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 2,520,179,889   3.82% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 814,358,373   1.23% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 66,045,380,555   100.00% 6.89%

 *  13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 6.76%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER 2024

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER 2024

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 3

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 2 3 4 5

LONG TERM DEBT $ 23,479,278,995   $ 22,610,348,195   $ (1,313,682,592)   $ (60,109,279)   $ 21,236,556,325

SHORT TERM DEBT 962,795,650   927,148,858   (54,011,814)   0   873,137,043

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -

COMMON EQUITY 36,001,822,422   34,669,584,586   (2,020,006,583)   5,177,301   32,654,755,304

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 590,904,303   590,994,349   (34,428,859)   0   556,565,491

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,159,202,796   7,856,755,130   (457,131,016)   (9,795,984)   7,389,828,130

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 2,778,966,087   2,676,076,938   (155,897,048)   (0)   2,520,179,889

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 1,003,352,606   965,793,490   (50,375,795)   (101,059,322)   814,358,373

TOTAL $ 72,976,322,859   $ 70,296,701,545   $ (4,085,533,708)   $ (165,787,283)   $ 66,045,380,555

* FOR ADJUSTMENT DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE B, PAGES 2 AND 3

NOTE:
TOTALS MAY NOT SUM DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS *

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 2 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL 1,343,143,982$   1,288,215,344$

FUEL AND CAPACITY 150,891,217   144,978,245

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 62,922,453   61,027,459

CONSERVATION 43,571,804   43,571,804

ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION 111,512,346   108,154,004